a. Each person will have their first review ninety (90) calendar days 

after the initiation of the rate variance.   
b. The UM Residential Committee will determine if the person should 

be reviewed again in ninety (90), one hundred eighty (180), or three 
hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days.  This schedule will be based 
on the acuity of the documented needs of the person served.  

3. The primary case holder and the residential provider will be notified at least 
thirty (30) days prior to the review to allow time for any available updated